
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010371-2022 

Contract

Training and Support for Carers

Dumfries and Galloway Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010371

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032f20  

Published 21 April 2022, 1:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dumfries and Galloway Council

Procurement Team, Carruthers House

Dumfries

DG1 2HP

Contact

Rebecca Scott

Email

Procurement.SocialCare@dumgal.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010371-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010371-2022
mailto:Procurement.SocialCare@dumgal.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.dumgal.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0021
9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Training and Support for Carers

Reference number

DGCC-00226

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.dumgal.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00219
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00219


Page 3 to 5

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To support the delivery and development of high quality care and support services to people
in Dumfries and Galloway by increasing the availability, take up and effectiveness of training
of those individuals who provide care and support.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £182,400

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To support the delivery and development of high quality care and support services to people
in Dumfries and Galloway by increasing availability, take up and effectiveness of training of
those individuals who provide care and support.

Training will be developed and provided which reflects the needs of all stakeholders and
support the ability of care and support services to meet the needs of people requiring those
services in Dumfries and Galloway.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contracting opportunity and the nature of the contract falls within the Light Touch
Regime for health and social care.

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 5

Care Training Consortium

First Floor Office, Franklin Steel Building, Dumfries Enterprise Park

Dumfries

DG1 3SJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £182,400

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:690904)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dumfries Sheriff Court

Dumfries

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T09:35:23+0100
	TCPDF




